

## PROVIDER UPDATE No. 100

DATE: January 7, 2019

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- 2019 CPT Annual Update
- October 2018 HCPCS Quarterly Update: Policy Updates
- Sign Language Interpreter Services Code Conversion Policy Overview
- Sign Language Interpreter Services Code Conversion Reminder
- Updates to the List of Contracted Intermittent Urinary Catheters
- Ostomy Medical Supplies No Longer Contracted
- EContra Emergency Contraceptives Reimbursable for Medi-Cal and Family PACT
- Reimbursement Updates for Select Chronic Care Management Services Codes
- Notice of HIPAA Code Conversion for Maternal Care Services and CPSP
- Provider Readiness Checklist: Maternal Care Services and CPSP
- Maternal Care Services and CPSP Code Conversion: Technical Publications and Support
- Notice of HIPAA Code Conversion for NICU/PICU Services
- Prenatal Care for Medi-Cal Recipients with OHC is Subject to Cost Avoidance
- Diabetes Prevention Program: New Medi-Cal Benefit Coming in 2019
- 2018 2019 Distinct Part Pediatric Subacute Facilities Rates Update
- 2018 2019 Facility-Specific Reimbursement Rates Established for FSSA/NF-B
- 2018 2019 Facility-Specific Reimbursement Rates Established for FS/NF-B

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the December 2018 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | December 2018 | Bulletin 534, LTC Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - LTC | December 2018 | Bulletin 502, DME Medi-Cal Update - DME - Bulletin 519

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.